DGF-PS/13/2023-06-DIRECTORATE OF J&K FUNDS ORGANIZATION (OUTSIDE SECTT) I/413586/2024

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Directorate of J&K Funds Organization Finance Complex, Muthi Jammu/Old Sectt Srinagar

Email id: - funds-jk@nic.in phone/Fax 0194-2474215, 0191-2598724 *********************

Subject:-

Promotion of Senior Compilers , borne on the Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate Accounts (Unfunded Debt) Service as Examiners in Jammu Division.

Order No. 104- DGF of 2024 Dated: 25 /06/2024

As recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee in its meeting convened on 21.02.2024, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of promotion in favour of the below mentioned (02) Senior Compilers, borne on the Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate Accounts (Unfunded Debt) Service (Jammu Division) as Examiners in Pay Level-6E Rs. (35900-113500)

S.No.	Name of the Senior Compilers with Present place of Posting	
1	Sh. Dev Raj (SLC), Senior Compiler, District Fund Office, Jammu.	
2	Sh .Ajay Kumar, Senior Compiler, District Fund Office, Jammu.	

Consequent upon their promotion as Examiners, they are posted in the offices as shown against each hereunder:-

S.No.	Name of the Senior Compilers with Present place of Posting	New Place of Posting as Examiners
1	Sh. Dev Raj (SLC), Senior Compiler, District Fund Office , Jammu.	District Fund office, Kathua
2	Sh .Ajay Kumar, Senior Compiler, District Fund Office , Jammu.	GP Fund Provincial Police Cell ZPHQ, Jammu.

The effective date of promotion shall be from the date of holding of Departmental Promotion Committee meeting i.e.21.02.2024 subject to assumption of charge as Examiners in their New Place(s) of posting(s).

The promotees shall join at their New Place(s) of Posting(s) within stipulated time from the date of issuance of this order failing which they shall lose the benefit of promotion, and their seniority shall also get affected. The officials shall be deemed to have been relieved from the date of issuance of this order.

The promotion of the incumbents so ordered shall be subject to outcome of writ petition(s), if any pending before any Court of Law and/or any Court order(s).

Sd/-

(Neeraj Gupta Bakshi) Director General, J&K Funds Organization.

Dated: 25 -06-2024

No: DGF/PS/DPC/2024/413586/469-74

Copy for Information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Kashmir for information
- 2. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Jammu. She is requested to ensure compliance of order and submit compliance report to this Directorate. Hander 25.6.24
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer District Fund Office, Jammu / ZPHQ Jammu/Kathua
- 4. Accounts Officer (Admn/Tech) Directorate of J&K Funds Organization.
- 6. In charge Website for uploading the order on official website.
- 7. Office order/main file/master file.

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith) Joint Director (Central),

J&K Funds Organization